
Enhance your  
academic journey  
at Swinburne.

Choose from a range of research areas and the faculty that specialises in them.
At Swinburne, we are dedicated to producing world-class research that meets the highest standards of quality and 
ethics. Our specialist centres, state-of-the-art facilities, and focus on societal benefit and scientific discovery make  
the university an exciting place to continue your academic journey.

Swinburne is also home to some of the best minds in their individual fields. Our faculty is home to award-winning 
researchers with extensive experience in the areas they teach. Develop your research skills, expand your critical  
thinking and participate in transformative academic work under their guidance.

From cognitive neuroscience to dyslexia, our faculty specialises in a range of fields. It’s just a matter of choosing the  
area that you’re most passionate about.

Dr Andrea Phillipou Associate Professor Andrew Pipingas
Research

•	 Anorexia nervosa
•	 Eating disorders
•	 Body image
•	 Eyetracking
•	 Neurocognition

Contact details

andreaphillipou@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 8755

View profile >  

Research

•	 Ageing
•	 Cognition
•	 Nutraceutical
•	 Cardiovascular
•	 Neuroimaging
•	 Nutrition

Contact details

apipingas@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 5215

View profile > 

Professor Andrew Scholey Associate Professor Ann Knowles
Research

•	 Cognitive enhancement
•	 Nutritional interventions
•	 Drugs and alcohol
•	 Caffeine

Contact details

ascholey@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 8932

View profile >  

Research

•	 Professional issues
•	 Discriminatory beliefs
•	 Forensic psychology

Contact details

aknowles@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 8205

View profile > 

Dr Ben Bullock Dr Ben Williams
Research

•	 Bipolar disorder
•	 Circadian Rhythms
•	 Morningness
•	 Self-regulation
•	 Conscientiousness

Contact details

bbullock@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 4358

View profile > 

Research

•	 Cognition and implicit 
cognition

•	 Problem internet use
•	 Psychology of music
•	 Psychology of time

Contact details

bwilliams@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 39214 8059

View profile > 

Dr Bradley Elphinstone Dr Brian Cornwell
Research

•	 Nonattachment
•	 Equanimity
•	 Mindfulness
•	 Materialism
•	 Anti-intellectualism

Contact details

belphinstone@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 4682

View profile > 

Research

•	 Anxiety
•	 Brain oscillations
•	 Cognition-emotion interactions
•	 Dementia
•	 Neuroimaging
•	 Magnetoencephalography
•	 Spatial learning
•	 Virtual reality

Contact details

bcornwell@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 8682

View profile > 

> Psychology
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Dr Catherine Brennan Dr Catherine Orr
Research

•	 Hoarding
•	 Attachment
•	 Clinical psychology
•	 Anthropomorphism
•	 Consumer psychology

Contact details

cbrennan@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 8147

View profile > 

Research

•	 Developmental cognitive 
neuroscience

•	 Substance use initiation
•	 Effects of childhood 

maltreatment

Contact details

corr@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 5993

View profile > 

Associate Professor Christine Critchley Professor Con Stough
Research

•	 Attitudes
•	 Trust
•	 Public trust in science
•	 Public opinion
•	 Commercialisation of science

Contact details

ccritchley@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 5480

View profile > 

Research

•	 Intelligence
•	 Illicit drugs
•	 Nutrition
•	 Emotional intelligence
•	 Driving
•	 Workplace psychology

Contact details

cstough@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 8167

View profile > 

Associate Professor Conrad Perry Dr Danielle Williamson
Research

•	 Reading
•	 Dyslexia
•	 Language
•	 EEG
•	 Computational modelling
•	 Emotion
•	 Semantics
•	 Phonology
•	 Prosody

Contact details

cperry@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 5447

View profile >

Research

•	 Complex PTSD
•	 Self-compassion
•	 Attachment
•	 Clinical psychology
•	 Training counsellors and 

psychologists
•	 Burnout and vicarious trauma 

for counsellors

Contact details

daniellewilliamson@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 8701

View profile > 

Professor David Crewther Associate Professor Diane Sivasubramaniam
Research

•	 Attention
•	 Neuroimaging
•	  Visual psychophysics
•	 Autistic tendency
•	 Facial emotion
•	 Appearance
•	 Conscious awareness

Contact details

dcrewther@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 5877

View profile > 

Research

•	 Procedural justice
•	 Distributive justice
•	 Legal decision-making
•	 Forensic psychology
•	 Social psychology

Contact details

dsivasubramaniam@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 5858

View profile > 

Dr Eric Tan Associate Professor Elisabeth Lambert
Research

•	 Schizophrenia
•	 Formal thought disorder
•	 Quality of life
•	 Neurocognition
•	 Language

Contact details

erictan@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9076 6584

View profile > 

Research

•	 Cardiovascular regulation
•	 Obesity
•	 Metabolic syndrome
•	 Sympathetic nervous system
•	 Stress and anxiety

Contact details

elisabethlambert@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 5940

View profile >

Professor Greg Murray Dr Jason Skues
Research

•	 Clinical psychology
•	 Mood disorders
•	 Neuroscience
•	 Biomedical science

Contact details

gwm@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 8300

View profile > 

Research

•	 Educational and 
developmental psychology

•	 Quantitative, qualitative and 
mixed methods research

•	 Psychometrics

Contact details

jskues@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 4497

View profile > 
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Associate Professor Jeffrey Pfeifer Dr Jennifer Beaudry
Research

•	 Forensic and social psychology
•	 Jury decision-making
•	 Forensic applications of 

cognitive skills
•	 Correctional psychology 

Contact details

jpfeifer@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 8578

View profile > 

Research

•	 Psychology and the Law
•	 Eyewitness memory
•	 Police identification 

procedures
•	 Belief of eyewitness evidence
•	 Jury decision-making
•	 Wrongful convictions

Contact details

jbeaudry@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 5028

View profile > 

Dr Jessica Mackelprang Associate Professor Jordy Kaufman
Research

•	 Homelessness
•	 Intentional and unintentional 

injury
•	 Trauma
•	 Health services utilisation
•	 Quantitative and qualitative 

research methods

Contact details

jmackelprang@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 5653

View profile > 

*not taking Honours students in 2019

Research

•	 Cognitive development
•	 Social development
•	 Cognitive neuroscience
•	 Media psychology
•	 Altruism

Contact details

jkaufman@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 5757

View profile > 

Associate Professor Joseph Ciorciari Dr Julian Oldmeadow
Research

•	 Cognitive neuroscience
•	 Personality and disorders  

of personality
•	 EEG and neuroimaging

Contact details

jciorciari@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 8363

View profile > 

Research

•	 Social psychology
•	 Stereotypes
•	 Perception

Contact details

joldmeadow@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 5962

View profile > 

Dr Lisa Wise Dr Lorraine Fleckhammer
Research

•	 Human factors psychology
•	 Multisensory integration
•	 Self-regulation and attention
•	 Expert skilled performance
•	 Digital technologies and 

training
•	 Online and blended learning

Contact details

lwise@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 5063

View profile >

Research

•	 Attachment
•	 Parenting
•	 Resilience
•	 Mindfulness
•	 Touchscreens
•	 Coping
•	 Wellbeing

Contact details

lfleckhammer@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 4998

View profile > 

Dr Luke Downey Associate Professor Maja Nedeljkovic
Research

•	 Emotional intelligence
•	 Driving
•	 Drugs
•	 Eye movements

Contact details

ldowney@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 5781

View profile >

Research

•	 OCD
•	 Hoarding
•	 Trichotillomania
•	 Treatments

 Contact details

mnedeljkovic@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 4428

View profile >

Dr Michelle Lim Associate Professor Monica Thielking
Research

•	 Loneliness
•	 Social exclusion
•	 Social functioning
•	 Mental health symptoms
•	 Clinical psychology

Contact details

mlim@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 5109

View profile > 

Research

•	 Youth homelessness
•	 School psychology
•	 Disadvantaged youth
•	 Youth justice and forensic 

issues
•	 Poverty in adolescence 
•	 Childhood trauma
•	 System and service integration
•	 Youth mental health

Contact details

mthielking@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 4402

View profile > 
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Associate Professor Neil Thomas Professor Penny Schofield
Research

•	 Clinical psychology
•	 Hallucinations
•	 Mental health
•	 Digital health
•	 Virtual reality
•	 Mood tracking

Contact details

neilthomas@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 8742

View profile >

Research

•	 Cancer
•	 Oncology
•	 Health behaviours
•	 Communication
•	 Peer support
•	 Decision aids
•	 Self-management
•	 Psycho-educational
•	 Psycho-social
•	 E-health
•	 Interventions
•	 Implementation

Contact details

pschofield@swin.edu.au

View profile >

Dr Roslyn Galligan Dr Samuel Wilson
Research

•	 Parental shaming
•	 Emotion regulation and eating 

disorders
•	 Mindful parenting
•	 Mindfulness and self

Contact Details

rgalligan@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 5345

View profile >

Research

•	 Future selves
•	 Future time perspective
•	 Future clarity
•	 Self-continuity and 

dehumanisation

Contact details

sqwilson@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 8960

View profile > 

Dr Sharon Grant Dr Simon Knowles
Research

•	 Organisational psychology
•	 Personality
•	 Big Five traits
•	 Occupational stress and strain
•	 Coping
•	 Well-being
•	 Obesity bias

Contact details

sgrant@swin.edu.au
Tel: +61 3 9214 4765

View profile >

Research

•	 Clinical psychology
•	 Gastroenterology

Contact details

sknowles@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 8206

View profile >

Dr Simone Buzwell Dr Stephane Shepherd
Research

•	 Sexuality and sexual behaviour
•	 Body dysmorphic disorder and 

cosmetic procedures
•	 Health psychology
•	 Program evaluation

Contact details

sbuzwell@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 8104

View profile > 

Research

•	 Forensic psychology
•	 Cross-cultural mental health
•	 Risk/protective factors for 

offending
•	 Violence risk assessment
•	 Working clinically with multi-

cultural populations

Contact details

sshepherd@swin.edu.au

View profile > 

Dr Stephen Theiler Professor Sunil Bhar
Research

•	 Counselling and clinical 
psychology

Contact details

stheiler@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 5002

View profile >

Research

•	 Reminiscence
•	 Geropsychology
•	 Aged
•	 OCD

Contact details

sbhar@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 8371

View profile >
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Professor Susan Rossell Dr Tim Bednall
Research

•	 Schizophrenia
•	 Body Dysmorphic Disorder
•	 Cognition
•	 Language
•	 fMRI
•	 Neuropsychology

Contact details

srossell@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 8173

View profile >

Research

•	 Training and development
•	 Informal and self-directed 

learning
•	 Innovative behaviour
•	 Knowledge sharing
•	 Teams 
•	 Organisational psychology

Contact details

tbednall@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 5695

View profile >

Toby Mizzi
Research

•	 Weight stigma
•	 Stereotyping
•	 Mindfulness
•	 Discrimination
•	 Meditation

Contact details

tmizzi@swin.edu.au
Tel:+61 3 9214 4436

View profile >


